
 
Thursday, November 4, 2010 

  
 
Contract and Land Management Item No. 4 
RECOMMENDATION FOR COUNCIL ACTION 
 

 
 
Subject: Authorize execution of a construction contract with MUNIZ CONCRETE AND CONTRACTING, 
INC, Austin, TX, (MBE/MH 46.18%) for the Williamson Creek – Pack Saddle Pass Tributary Rehabilitation 
project in the amount of $453,537.80, plus a $45,353.78 contingency, for a total contract amount not to 
exceed $498,891.58. 
 
Amount and Source of Funding: Funding is available in the Fiscal Year 2010-2011 Capital Budget of 
the Watershed Protection Department. 
 
Fiscal Note: A fiscal note is attached. 
 
For More Information: Greg Johnston, 974-3067; George Walker, 974-3376; Susan Garnett, 974-7064; 
Sarah Terry, 974-7064 
 
Purchasing Language: Lowest bid of 7 bids received. 
 
MBE/WBE: This contract will be awarded in compliance with Chapter 2-9A of the City Code (Minority 
Owned and Women Owned Business Enterprise Procurement Program) by meeting the goals with 
46.18% MBE prime and 40.04% MBE and 8.31% WBE subcontractor participation. 
 

 
 
This project will protect 16 properties by stabilizing the estimated 900 linear feet of stream channel. The 
work includes reconstructing creek banks, installing grade controls, and enhancing the natural setting with 
native materials. The project construction will begin along the Williamson Creek Tributary south of Ben 
White, extending beyond the Pack Sack Pass Crossing.  
 
Due variability in site conditions, a 10% contingency in funding has been included to allow for the 
expeditious processing of any change orders. The contract allows 210 calendar days for completion of 
this project. This project is located within zip code 78745. 
 


